Both the title and description must be entered between the red “title” and “body” below.  Do not at any
time delete the red “title” or “body” markers from this template.

A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and payment
from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the total
sum of One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($175,000.00), payable to Killmer Lane & Newman, LLP COLTAF Client
Trust Account in full payment and satisfaction of all claims in Case No.
1:22-cv-00594-DDD-STV, in the U.S. District Court for the District of
Colorado.
Settles a claim involving the Denver Police Department.